
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2228 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020 

 

RAIL LINK BETWEEN ROXY AND BANSPORI  

 

2228. SHRI JUAL ORAM: 

 

             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has any proposal to provide a rail link 

between Roxy and Banspori and Kiripur to Barbid in the districts 

of Keonjhar in Odisha; and  

 

(b)    if so, the details thereof?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a)  and (b):  Both projects, Rokshi (Roxy)-Banspani and Kiriburu-Barbil, 

will provide connectivity from Bondamunda-Bimalgarh-Kiriburu line to 

Rajkharswan-Padapahar-Banspani sections. In view of this, Ministry of 

Railways has included Kiriburu-Barbil new line (24.50 km) project 

under Umbrella work of Budget 2019-20 subject to requisite 

Government approvals. Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) 

has been taken up. 

***** 

 


